

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 229/2022

Feli S/o Moolchand & ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Samundar Singh & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ravi Kumar Kasliwal

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

**Order**

**01/09/2022**

Learned counsel for appellants-plaintiffs submits that the first appellate court reversed the decree for specific performance, though affirmed findings in relation to execution of the agreement and possession of plaintiffs.

Heard.

Issue notice to respondents.

Record of both the courts below be summoned.

In the meanwhile, both parties shall maintain status quo in relation to alienation and possession of the suit property, as it exists today.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

SACHIN/18