

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 229/2022

Feli S/o Moolchand & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Samundar Singh & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Kumar Kasliwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Pathak for respondents No. 1/1, 1/2 & 3

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

17/01/2023

The matter has come up on an application No.1/22 filed by learned counsel for the appellants-plaintiffs under Section 151 of CPC for taking on record the legal representatives of deceased-Ram Singh and Mohan Singh.

Learned counsel for respondents-defendants seeks time to file reply.

List after two weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J