

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 229/2022

Feli S/o Moolchand & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Samundar Singh & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Kumar Kasliwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

07/02/2023

For the reasons stated in the application No.1/2022 filed by the applicants for taking on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2, Shri Ram Singh & deceased respondent No.6 Shri Mohan Singh, which is not opposed by the learned counsel for the other respondents, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of deceased respondents No.2 & 6 are taken on record. Amended cause title appended with the application is also taken on record.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents. Rule is made returnable by three weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J