

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 229/2022

Feli & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Samundar Singh thr LRs & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Kumar Kasliwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Hanish Khan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

20/10/2023

As per the office report, the respondent no.1/3 could not be served as she has expired.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take necessary steps on account of death of respondent no.1/3 failing which the civil second appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J