

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 229/2022

Feli S/o Moolchand

----Appellant

Versus

Samundar Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Abhinav Kasliwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Hanish Khan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

09/11/2023

Matter comes up on an application No. 1/2023 filed under Order 1 Rule 10(2) CPC for deleting the name of respondent No. 1/3.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed. Name of respondent No. 1/3 is ordered to be deleted from the array of respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file amended cause title within a period of two weeks.

List on 23.02.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J