

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 229/2022  
URN: CSA / 407U / 2022

Feli S/o Moolchand

-----Appellant

Versus

Samundar Singh

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                         |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Ravi Kumar Kasliwal |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Hanish Khan         |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI**

**Order**

**09/07/2026**

List the matter after two weeks as prayed by learned counsel  
for the respondent.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

GAURAV SHARMA/69